
 

 

Gerrans School News 

School Contact 01872 580442 or email secretary@gerrans.cornwall.sch.uk   

26th February 2018  

Attendance  02nd Feb  -  23rd February 2018 

KS1 97%  KS2  97%  Whole School  97% 
In order to maintain OFSTED’s judgement of Personal development, behaviour and welfare as 

outstanding this percentage is expected to be at least 95% 

Attendance ratings Good attendance ~ 95% - 100%                      

Poor Attendance ~ 90% - 94% 

 Unsatisfactory Attendance ~ below 90%   

 

Reading Karate 

Well done to the following you have achieved karate reading bands. 

 
 Manny & Charlie T ~ Red  

Summer ~ Green 

Finley P ~ Orange 

Liliana ~ Purple 

Samuel and Elijah ~ Black 

 

 
                              Keep Reading….Who’ll be next? 

Stars of the Week 

KS1 

Harlan for being a good friend 

Liliana and Finley for reading at home regularly and making improvement 

Kyle for trying really hard to listen more carefully 

KS2 

The whole of KS2 for supersonic learning all week 

Jasmine T for encouraging others with their work 

Harry for great independent working 

KS2 Basketball Team for excellent teamwork . 



 

 

Nursery News 

We are enjoying exploring animals in Nursery. We have told the 

story of Brown Bear, compared the length of worms and played 

with fishes in the water area. 

 

 

KS2 News 

We are coming to the end of our learning unit on Who’s The Mummy? Please 

share our learning during our Living Museum tomorrow at 2.15pm. 

Our next topic is Poles Apart. 

Please, please help us to learn our multiplication tables at home, they underpin 

all the maths we do.  

 

Please can all KS2 bring in a piece of fruit (dried or fresh) to eat at mid morning snack time. 

It is often a long time since breakfast and quite a wait until lunch time.  

This snack plus a drink of water gives a much needed energy boost. 

 

 

EYFS /KS1 News 

Our new topic this term is Animal Allsorts and our theme is “Trust”. 

We are excited to be having our own hatching eggs…. We can’t wait to watch the chicks 

emerge! 

 

 

School Council 

 The school council will meet this week to discuss The Big Think. 



 

 

Aspens Special  Menus 

Thursday 1st March ~ World Book Day 

Hagrid’s Houndling Hotdog or Horrid Henry’s Quorn Hotdog 

Served with Mr Tall’s Tomato Sauce, Where’s Wally Wedges., Jack’s Baked Beans, 

Mary Poppin Peas and Peter Rabbit's Carrot Sticks 

Followed by Mr Wibbly-Wobbly Jelly with Ice-Cream  

Or Charlie and the Chocolate Brownie 

 

Monday 5th March ~ St Piran’s Day 

Cornish Pasty or Cheese and Onion Pasty 

Served with Chipped Potatoes, Baked Beans, Sweetcorn and Mixed Salad 

Followed by Cornish Shortbread with Fruit Slices or Ice-Cream with Toffee Sauce 

 

Sports Club 

There will be NO KS2 Sports Club on Tuesday 27th February. 

Apologies for any inconvenience caused.  

 School Games 
Huge congratulations to our KS2 Basketball Team who played brilliantly last Thursday at The Roseland. 

They competed against 8 other teams and came 2nd overall losing only one match to 

the winners Ladock. 

They played well individually and as a team and were a credit to Gerrans School and 

The Roseland MAT. 



 

 

Multi Academy Trust  

The Year 5 enjoyed their first violin lessons with Tregony school and we look forward to 

hearing of their progress over the following weeks. 

KS2 are excited to have Tregony Year 6 pupils visit their Egyptian Museum tomorrow after-

noon. 

Diary Dates 

Tuesday 27th February - KS2 Living Museum Afternoon  2.15pm 

Monday 26th February ~ Messy Church 

Tuesday 6th March ~ PTA Meeting 3.30pm - All Welcome 

Wednesday 14th March ~ Parental Consultations  

Thursday 15th March ~ Parental Consultations 

Tuesday 20th March ~ Year 3 & 4 Trip Farm & Country Day (details to follow) 

Monday 26th March ~ Messy Church 

Thursday 29th March ~ End of term  Sharing Assembly 9.30am 

Thursday 29th March ~ Last Day of Spring Term 

Monday 16th April ~ Summer Term Starts 

Monday 7th May ~ Bank Holiday School Closed 

Monday 14th - Friday 18th May ~ KS2 SATS 

Monday 21st May - Friday 25th May ~ Year 3, 4 & 5 Assessment Week 

Monday 28th May - Friday 1st June ~ Half  Term 

Friday 8th June - INSET DAY School Closed to pupils 

Monday 11th June - Friday 15th June ~ KS1 Phonic Screening 

Thursday 14th June ~ TRLC Awards Truro Cathedral 7pm (details to follow) 

Friday 15th June ~ Sports Day 

Friday 22nd June ~ Reserve Sports Day 

Monday 25th June ~ Whole School Class Photos 

Tuesday 3rd July ~ Year 6 Welcome day at The Roseland and Transition Day  

Wednesday 11th July ~ Open Afternoon 

Thursday 12th July ~ Morning Performance of School Production 

Friday 13th July ~ Evening Performance of School Production 

Friday 20th July ~ Last Day of Term and Leavers Assembly  

Monday & Tuesday 23rd & 24th July 2018 - INSET DAYS School Closed to pupils 


